

Standard Terms and Conditions January 2025

These Terms and Conditions as presented here, on the Guest Registration Form, and in policy and informational documents, placards, and signage available at Cedar RV Park and on our web site, form the agreement between Cedar RV Park and guests, patrons, and visitors to Cedar RV Park, whether registered or not. Cedar RV Park reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time and at their own discretion.

A registered guest of Cedar RV Park agrees to assume responsibility for all persons and pets in their camping group and agree that the Owners and Management of the Cedar RV Park & Car Wash Operations LLC and affiliated entities SHALL NOT be liable for any accidents or injuries to the guest, visitors, or pets arising out of their presence on or use of this facility, or for the loss of valuables or damage to guests or visitors personal property while on the premises.

Guests and their visitors using this property are liable for any personal injuries or property damage caused by their presence on or use of the premises, or the presence on and use of premises by their pets.

All guests and visitors agree and affirm that they have read and agree to comply with all Cedar RV Park rules, policies, and guidelines provided on the reverse of the registration form, information sheets, notices posted in any form on the premises, and/or verbal notices from Cedar RV Park management, and further understand that failure to comply may result in termination of their stay with no refund. All guests and visitors entering this property understand and agree to hold the Cedar RV Park & Car Wash Operations LLC and affiliated entities, and the Owner/Management harmless and not liable for any damage, accidents, or injuries resulting from the guest's or the visitor's presence on the premises and/or use of the facility.